
FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

CofinimmoServicesSA
National number 0437.018.652

VAT BE 0437 018 652

BelliardIII & IV Properties
SA

National number 0475.162.121
Not subject to taxation

CofinimmoLuxembourg SA
National numberB100.044

Not subject to taxation

Pubstone Group SA
National number 0878.010.643

Not subject to taxation

100 % Rheastone SA
National number 0893.787.296

VAT BE 0893 787 296

Pubstone SA
National number 0405.819.096

VAT BE 0405 819 096

99,99937%

90%

100%Leopold Square SA
National number 0465.387.588

Not subject to taxation

Cofinimmo Succursale
National number 505 091 652

VATFR41 505 091 652

100%

FPR Leuze SA
National number 0839.750.279

VAT BE 0839 750 279

100%

Cofinimur I SA
National number 537 946 824

VAT FR74 537 946 824

CofineaI SAS
National number 538 144 122

VAT FR74 538 144 122

100%

Superstone NV
National number 53070488

VAT NL 850 732 554 B01

Pubstone Properties BV
National number 20134503

VAT NL 818 589 723B01

90%

Public RREC

Institutional RREC

Institutional RREC

LAST UPDATED ON 12/02/2021

Institutional RRECInstitutional RREC

FRANCE BELGIUM NETHERLANDSLUXEMBOURG

SCI Sociblanc
National number 328 781 844

Not subject to taxation

SCI Nouvelle Pinède
National number 331 386 748

VATFR78 331 386 748

SNCDu Haut Cluzeau
National number 319 119 921

VAT FR39 319 119 921

SCI Beaulieu
National number 444 644 553

VAT FR50 444 644 553

SCIAC Napoli
National number 428 295 695

VAT FR71 428 295 695

SARL Hypocrate de la Salette
National number 388 117 988

Not subject to taxation

SCIDu Donjon
National number 377 815 386

VAT FR06 377 815 386

SCI Résidence Frontenac
National number 348 939 901

VAT FR80 348 939 901

SCIDe l'Orbieu
National number 383 174 380

VAT FR14 383 174 380

SCI Cuxac II
National number 343 262 341

VATFR18 343 262 341

WellnesStone SA
National numberB197 443

Not subject to taxation

100%

Maschsee Properties S.à r.l
National numberB240.471

VAT LU 31956050

UhlenhorstProperties S.à r.l
National numberB240.610

VAT LU 31956151

100%

100%

KaiserStone SA
National number B202.584

VAT LU 28359036

100%

Gestone SA
National number 0655.814.822

VAT BE 0655 814 822

Prime BEL Rue de la Loi - T
SA

National number 0463.603.184
VAT BE 0463 603 184

Trias BEL Souverain- T
SA

National number 0597.987.776
VAT BE 0597 987 776

Gestone II SA
National number 0670.681.259

VAT BE 0670 681 259

Bestone SA
National number 0670.681.160

Not subject to taxation

Institutional RREC

Gestone IV SA
National number  0683.716.475

VAT BE 0683 716 475

Stern-FIIS SA
National number 0691.982.756

Not subject to taxation

FIIS

STERN-FIIS II SA
National number  0696.912.831

Not subject to taxation

STERN-FIIS III SA
National number  0696.912.930

Not subject to taxation

STERN-FIIS IV SA
National number  0696.913.029

Not subject to taxation

Gestone III SA
National number 0696.911.940

Not subject to taxation

GERMANY

STERN BETEILIGUNGS GmbH
GENERAL PARTNER & SERVICE PROVIDER

National numberHRB112550
VAT DE328924947

Pflege Plus + ObjektErftstadt/Liblar
GmbH & Co. KG

National numberHRA124933
VATDE257452851

PflegePlus + Objekt BochumGmbH
& Co. KG

National numberHRA124935
VATDE267049821

Pflege Plus + Objekt Haan GmbH&
Co. KG

National numberHRA124931
VATDE259464502

100%

Pflege Plus + ObjektAlsdorf GmbH&
Co. KG

National numberHRA124930
VAT DE257452843

Presidential Nordic 1 GmbH& Co.
KG

National numberHRA125644
VAT DE290828203

Presidential Nordic 2 GmbH& Co.
KG

National numberHRA125645
VAT DE296312223

Pflege Plus + ObjektWeilerswist
GmbH& Co. KG

National numberHRA124937
VAT DE308809607

Pflege Plus + ObjektWeil am Rhein
GmbH& Co. KG

National numberHRA124936
VAT DE304521852

PflegePlus + Objekt Goslar GmbH&
Co. KG

National numberHRA124957
VAT DE304637004

PflegePlus + Objekt BottropGmbH
& Co. KG

National numberHRA124934
VAT DE254326928

Pflege Plus + ObjektFriedrichstadt
GmbH& Co. KG

National numberHRA124938
VAT DE300460324

Pflege Plus + ObjektSwisttal GmbH
& Co. KG

National numberHRA125646
VAT DE313889030

Pflege Plus + Objekt Gelsenkirchen
GmbH & Co. KG

National numberHRA124986
VATDE308809615

Great German Nursing Homes
SCS

National number B123.141
VAT LU 32102401

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

94,9%

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

ARCON-TRUST dritte
Immobilienanlagen GmbH & Co.KG

National numberHRA126199
Not subject to taxation

89,9%

FIIS

COFINIMMO
DIENSTLEISTUNGS-GmbH

National numberHRB114372
Not subject to taxation (TBC)

GESTONE DeutschlandGmbH
National numberHRB 115151

VAT DE...

100%

Rhône Arts SA
National number 0413.742.414

VAT BE 0413.742.414

BPG CongrèsSA
National number 0713.600.789

VAT BE 0713 600 789

BPG Hôtel SA
National number 0713.600.888

VAT BE 0713 600 888.

51%

51%

Institutional RREC

Institutional RREC

FIIS

Gecare 1 SA
National number 0720.629.826

VAT BE 0720.629.826

GESTONE CO 13 SA
National number 0722.900.319

Not subject to taxation

Gestone V SA
National number  0722.901.804

VAT BE 0722.901.804

Gestone 6 SA
National number  0722.902.495

VAT BE 0722.902.495

LEX 85 SA
National number  0811.625.031

VAT BE 0811.625.031

FIIS

LIGNE INVEST SA
National number  0873.682.661

VAT BE 0873.682.661

CAREINPRO SA
National number  0663.738.831

VAT BE 0663.738.831

PLOEGDRIESSA
National number  0660.852.684

Not subjected to taxation

MUZIKANTENWIJKSA
National number  0539.837.068

Not subjected to taxation

CURA INVEST SA
National number  0465.524.972

Not subjected to taxation

RUSTHUIS MARTINASSA
National number  0677.685.451

Not subjected to taxation

QUATROBUILD SA
National number  0885.032.255

VAT BE 0885.032.255

PROFILIA SA
National number  0876.135.375

Not subjected to taxation

SPAIN

Iberi Healthcare Properties, S.L.
N.I.F. B-88347869
VAT ES B88347869

100%

Gloria Health Care Properties,S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-88347885
VAT ES B88347885

Gloria Health Care Properties 2,S.L.
N.I.F. B-88415385
VAT ES B88415385

100%

100%

WellnesStone GP S.à r.l
GENERAL PARTNER

National numberB238.555
VAT LU ...

100%

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

0,0001%

Superstone 2 NV
National number 77325001

VAT NL 860 971 685 B01

XL TRONE SA
National number 0715.937.303

VAT BE 0715.937.303

Cofihealthcare Spain 1, S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-88542717
VAT ES B88542717

Cofihealthcare Spain 2, S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-88542667
VAT ES B88542667

Cofihealthcare Spain 3, S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-88542600
VAT ES B88542600

100%

100%

100%

Superstone 3 NV
National number 78160162

VAT NL ...

100%

DILHOMESA
National number 0440.040.104

Not subject to taxation

TEN BERGE SA
National number 0427.208.586

Not subject to taxation

BALENSA
National number 0656.747.705

Not subject to taxation

PUTHOF SA
National number 0418.940.129

Not subject to taxation

VIADUCTSTRAATSA
National number 0554.921.261

Not subject to taxation

POLYSERVESA
National number 0444.997.792

Not subject to taxation

GESTONE CO 7 SA
National number 0748.688.857

Not subject to taxation

GESTONE Bickenbach GmbH
National numberHRB 166000

Not subject to taxation

100%

GESTONE CO 8 SA
National number 0751.676.556

Not subject to taxation

GESTONE CO 9 SA
National number 0751.676.754

Not subject to taxation

GESTONE CO 10 SA
National number 0751.676.853

Not subject to taxation

GESTONE CO 11 SA
National number 0751.677.150

Not subject to taxation

GESTONE CO 12 SA
National number 0751.677.348

Not subject to taxation

FIIS

LS OFFICES SA
National number 0755.537.849

VAT BE ...

BESTONE SQUARE SA
National number 0755.538.641

VAT BE ...

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

BENOSTONE CO 1  SA
National number 0755.869.827

Not subject to taxation

100 %

Bad SchonbornProperties S.C.S.
National number B 129.973

VAT LU ...

0,01%

89,9%

COPADESA
National number 0631.930.353

Not subject to taxation

IMMO PA33 2 SA
National number 0845.713.108

Not subject to taxation

VORDENSTEIN VASTGOED SA
National number 0831.985.826

Not subject to taxation

COUVENT DE LA CHARTREUSE SA
National number 0822.171.901

Not subject to taxation

FIIS

100%

FIIS

Cofinimmo Investissements
et Services (CIS) SA

National number 487 542 169
VAT FR88 487 542 169

100%

MANUJACQ SCI
National number 73 SC 03180

VAT FR...

MONACO

100%

BUILDING GREEN ONE SA
National number 0501.599.965

VAT BE ...

FINLAND

Polaristone Co 1 Oy
National number 3007096-6

VAT FI...

KiinteistöOy Vaasanpuistikko
22 Vaasa Oy

National number 2910835-7
VAT FI...

100%

100%

100%

100%

DZI 3. VorratGmbH
National numberHRB90853

Not subject to taxation

99,99%

Seniorenquartier DreeskampGmbH
National numberHRB88448

Not subject to taxation

DZI1. VorratGmbH
National numberHRB88521

Not subject to taxation

DZI2. VorratGmbH
National numberHRB88513

Not subject to taxation

DZI4. VorratGmbH
National numberHRB90795

Not subject to taxation

SeniorenquartierViersenGmbH
National numberHRB88496

Not subject to taxation

Residenzwohnen Jahnshöfe GmbH
National numberHRB88503

Not subject to taxation

DZI 5. VorratGmbH
National numberHRB91480

Not subject to taxation

99,99%

99,99%

99,99%

99,99%

99,99%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100 %

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Superstone 4 NV
National number 81142579

VAT NL ...

Superstone 5 NV
National number 81144016

VAT NL ...

100%

100%

99,99%

25,004%

Institutional RREC

ALDEA GROUP NV
National number 0843.673.732

VAT BE 0843 673 732

26,6%

BEIRESTONE 1  SA
National number 0759.959.564

Not subject to taxation

100 %

IMMOWZC GENAPPE BV
National number 0739.887.492

VAT BE 0739 887 492

ASPRIA ROOSEVELT SA
National number 0554.737.060

VAT BE 0554 737 060

100%

100%

Polaristone Co 2 Oy
National number 3146900-4

VAT FI...

KiinteistöOy Vantaan
Harrikuja 8

National number 3006164-8
VAT FI...

100%

100 %

Cofihealthcare Spain 4, S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-42722818
VAT ESB42722818

Cofihealthcare Spain 5, S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-42722801
VAT ESB42722801

Cofihealthcare Spain 6, S.L.U.
N.I.F. B-42722827
VAT ESB42722827

100%

100%

100%

SCI FONCIERE CRF
National number 433 566 049

Not subject to taxation

39%

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS

FIIS


